

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:W.P.No.17336 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.07.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that IA.No.1 of 2025 is filed seeking dispense with the filing of the true copy of the impugned order dated 01.07.2025 passed by the Respondent No.3. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in the support of the application and having regard to the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners, the filing of true copy of the impugned order dated 01.07.2025 is hereby dispensed with. _____ NV, J <u>W.P.No.17336 of 2025</u> Interim Order (vide separate order) For filing counter affidavit(s), post after six (06) weeks. _____ NV, J krk	

