

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: WP No.17336 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	25.09.2025	<u>JS, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take out personal notice to the 6th respondent at his residential address as shown in the cause title, and also directed to take out personal notice to the 5th respondent, who in turn shall take necessary steps to hand over the notice to the 6th respondent through registered post with acknowledgment due, and file proof of service in the Registry. Though learned Standing Counsel for the Central Government vehemently opposed the extension of the interim order, since notice has not been served on the 6th respondent, this Court feels it appropriate to extend the interim order dated 14.07.2025 till 07.10.2025. List the matter on 07.10.2025. <u>JS, J</u> <i>Note: Issue C.C by today b/o cbn</i>	