

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**W.P.No.17336 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 07.            | 05.11.2025  | <p><b><u>JS,J:</u></b></p> <p>Sri Sathya Sai Kumar, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.6 submits that counter-affidavits are filed today.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file reply.</p> <p>In view of the urgency expressed by the learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 5, post the matter next week.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>JS,J</b></p> <p>KAS/SSA</p> |                    |