

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.17336 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09	19.11.2025	<u>CGR, J</u> Learned counsel for petitioners and learned counsel for respondents 2 to 5 are present. It is stated that this Court had earlier granted interim order and the same has expired, therefore, by way of lunch motion, the extension of interim order is sought for. Learned counsel for respondents, however, opposed the extension of interim order, in view of pending vacate petition. In view of the same, the interim order granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing. List the vacate petition on 21.11.2025. CGR, J SS	