

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.17336 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
19.	18.02.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B. Subramanya Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P.S.P. Suresh, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri C.V.S.S. Sarma, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri J.V.K. Yagnadutt, learned Central Government Counsel. 2. Lunch Motion has been moved by the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners for the reason that the Interim Order granted by this Court would expire by today. 4. Having considered the urgency, this Court allowed to list the present Writ Petition in the Lunch Motion. Under the circumstances, the Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till tomorrow. 5. List the matter on 19.02.2026 in the Motion List. GRKP, J Note: Issue C.C by today B/O : JKS	

--	--	--	--

